

FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93) 03-21-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

:T

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF THE

Please record the attached original documen	copy thereof.			Attorney Docket No.: W3520/097553	
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael J. Rea Roger A. Brown Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?			Name: Street Addre City, State, 7		Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC Office of General Counsel Building 730-B Aiken, South Carolina 29808
☐ YES ☑ NO			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
		☐ YES	×	NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:			1		
X Assignment		Merger			Other
Security Agreement		Change of Nam		<u>.</u>	
Execution Date: February 8, 2000 and February 8		7, 2000, respect	ively		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(lf this document is being filed together with		v application, the	e execution da	te of 1	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):		
08/994,148					
Additional numbers attached? □YES ☑ N	NO		<del> </del>		
John S. Pratt, Esq. KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 (404) 815-6528					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  *********************************	* * * * * inal fees * * * * *	********	Enclosed ********* , or credit any overp ******	* * * *	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.  ***************  to Deposit Account No. 11-0855  **********************************
8. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (At	tach d	uplicate copy of	this form if pa	ying b	by deposit account)
, -	, the f	oregoing informa	ition is true an	d corr	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
			Mm M //	) WY	February 8, 2000 Date
Total Number of Pages Including Cover She	et, At	tachments, and	Document: 6		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)					
I hereby certify that this correspondence, alon States Postal Service on this 8th day of Febru Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Pate	uary 20	000 with sufficier			ed or enclosed, is being deposited with the United ass mail in an envelope addressed to the Box

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Michael J. Rea and Roger A. Brown have invented certain improvements in PORTABLE CONTAINMENT SLEEVER APPARATUS (SRS 96-083) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 19, 1997 bearing U.S. Patent Serial Number 08/994,148.

WHEREAS, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address of Office of General Counsel, Building 730-B, Aiken, SC 29808, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, which includes the wages, salary and other employee benefits in compensation for my/our employment with Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC, the receipt and sufficiency, of which is acknowledged, I/we, assign and transfer unto Westinghouse Savannah River Company, LLC, the exclusive right, title and interest in the United States and the world in and to the invention; the above identified application; any patent which may issue on the application; and, for either the application or patent, any renewal, reissue, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part.

We bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns to proper!veccute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments, or other papers and instruments, which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect this assignment and transfer made or intended to be made.

02/07/00 MON 15:57 PATENTO 6336]

**REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0185** 

TECH-COMM

Ø 003

02/08/00 09:45

ID:PED/MAIN/PROJ ENG

FAX:

PAGE

**2**3 003

02/08/00 TUE 09:04 FAX 8037254988

2000.

TECH-COMM

U.S. Scrial No. 08/994,148 Filed: December 19, 1997 **ASSIGNMENT** 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the  $\frac{B^{+h}}{}$  day of February.

Michael JRea

STATE OF KY

COUNTY OF Marshall

On this day of February, 1999, before me a Notary Public, came Michael J. Rea, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

(scal)

EXP. DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2002

02/08/00 TUE 11:04 **PATENT** 5891]

**REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0186** 

U.S. Scrial No. 08/994,148 Filed: December 19, 1997 ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the Hand and seal the

TECH-COMM

2000.

Roger A. Brown

STATE OF SC )
COUNTY OF AIKEN )

**RECORDED: 02/15/2000** 

On this 74h day of February, 1999, before me a Notary Public, came Roger A. Brown, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

(seal)

My Commission Expires:

COMMODION EXPINES: JULY 27, 2015

02/07/00 MON 15:57 PAYENTO 6336]

REEL: 010613 FRAME: 0187